CESTO-2014 ESTO-2014 ESTO-

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/620/2022 13.11.2022

NOTICE

It is a matter of immense pleasure to inform you all that Hon'ble Vice Chancellor will inaugurate "Bankura University Museum" (Venue: Ground Floor, Academic Building, Bankura University) on 16th November, 2022 at 12:00 noon. On this auspicious occasion all the donors of the Bankura University Museum will be felicitated by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor followed by a cultural programme to be organized by our Cultural Committee

All the Teachers/ Officers/ Non-Teaching Staff/ Students are cordially invited to attend the said programme .

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Officers of the Administrative Departments, Bankura University;
- 2. All Heads/TICs & Faculty Members of the teaching departments, Bankura University;
- 3. System Administrator, Bankura University with the request to place this notification on the University Website;
- 4. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University;
- 5. Guard file.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)